
VERSION:    1 

To validate your Bail go to www.fianzadorama.com.mx with VALIDATION LINE: 1800 0240 A300 1461 1627 

page 1 of 1 

Bond Data NUMBER   611627 

Operation: ENDORSEMENT 
MODIFICATION 

Applicant's Tax ID: DRA1402 
183W0 

Bail amount of 
Movement 

$0.00 

Bond: 000240A30014 Endorsement: 160010TX 

Branch: ADMINISTRATIVE 
sub-branch: WORK 
obligation GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH OBLIGATIONS 
Currency: AMERICAN DOLLARS Security code 4ZVrlUvw 

C.C. :  3003000 

Division: FOREIGN 
Total Amount of the Bond: $41,857,960.81 

Fianzas Dorama, S.A. In exercise of the authorization granted by the Ministry of Finance and Public Credit, pursuant to the provisions 

of the Federal Law on Surety Institutions 

OBLIGOR: DRAKE-FINLEY S. DE R.L. DE C.V. CONTRATISTA, DRAKE-MESA, S. DE R.L. DE C.V. AND FINLEY RESOURCES, 

INC. AS SOLIDARITY RESPONSIBLE. 

ADDRESS: DURANGO No. 602, MINERVA Neighborhood, Zip Code 89120, TAMPICO, TAMAULIPAS, MEXICO. 

BENEFICIARY: PEMEX EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION. 

ADDRESS: MARINA NACIONAL AVE No. 329, PETROLEOS MEXICANOS, Zip Code. 11311, MEXICO, DISTRITO FEDERAL. 

OBLIGATION: COMPREHENSIVE WORK OF DRILLING AND COMPLETION OF INLAND WELLS IN THE NORTH AND SOUTHERN 

REGIONS OF PEMEX EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION, PACKAGE 5. 

VALIDITY: 03/01/14 TO 12/31/17 

FIANZAS DORAMA, S.A, GIVES ITS CONSENT AND CERTIFIES THAT THE BOND NUMBER 000240A30014, ISSUED ON 

FEBRUARY 26, 2014, TO THE OBLIGOR DRAKE-FINLEY S. DE R.L. DE C.V. CONTRACTOR, DRAKE-MESA. S. DE R.L. DE C.V. 

AND FINLEY RESOURCES, INC. AS JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABLE TO GUARANTEE THE COMPLIANCE OF CONTRACT 

NUMBER 421004821, THAT, ACCORDING TO THE AMENDMENT AGREEMENT WITH PURPOSE TO: A) AMEND THE TERM FOR 

PAYMENT OF INVOICES AT 180 (ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY) CALENDAR DAYS; B) AMEND NUMBERS 6.2 FORM PAYMENT 

AND 6.3 PAYMENT CONDITIONS OF CLAUSE 6 - REMUNERATION AND CLAUSE 8.- CONTRACT ASSIGNMENT; C) INCLUDE 

IN THE CONTRACT, THE CLAUSE CALLED REGISTRATION AND EVALUATION OF SUPPLIER’S COMPLIANCE, THIS SURETY 

INSTITUTION CONSENTS, ACKNOWLEDGES AND GUARANTEES ALL AND EACH ONE OF THE OBLIGATIONS ESTABLISHED 

THROUGH THE AFOREMENTIONED AGREEMENT. EXCEPT OF THE MODIFICATION SET FORTH HEREIN, ALL OTHER TERMS 

AND CONDITIONS UNDER SHICH THE ORIGINAL BOND WAS ISSUED SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. THIS ENDORSEMENT 

IS JOINT AND SEVERAL AND INSEPARABLE FROM THE BOND NO. 000240A30014. …END OF TEXT... 

COMMERCIAL DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

MONTERREY, NUEVO LEON, JANUARY 26, 2016 

This policy shall only be valid if it contains the 
signature of the person responsible for its issuance. 
General Conditions attached or in 
www.fianzasdorama.oom.mx 
This Bondl is null and void if it is issued: 
A) As complementary to other (s) that protect (s) the
same obligation.
B) For the greater amount indicated in the margin with
the protective machine.

R-0005-ENG



 

 

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE POLICY 

These general conditions apply to the policies of the judicial and 

administrative branches issued by Fianzas Dorama, S.A. 

hereinafter "the Surety Institution". 

 

4. The bonds and all the contracts arising from the issuance thereof 

shall be deemed of a mercantile nature for all involved parties therein, 

either as “The Obligor”, “The joint obligor(s)”, “The beneficiary(ies)”, 

except in case of a mortgage guarantee. Art. 2" LFIF. 




